
Resolution No: 2015-02-1 0-10

Resolution of the Gounty Board
of

Kankakee County, lllinois

RE: SECOND AMENDED . COMBINED ANNUAL BUDGET AND
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR KANKAKEE COUNTY, ILLINOIS 2013.
2014 FISGAL YEAR

WHEREAS, the original FY2013-2014 Budget for revenues and expense was
previously presented and passed at the November 27,2013 County Board Meeting in
the amount of $33,200,686 for the general fund, however cuts in revenue were
identified and the amount was amended to $32,125,984; and,

WHEREAS, at the March 11,2014 County Board, an amendment to the budget was
discussed and adopted and appropriated as the Amended-Combined Annual budget
and Appropriation Ordinance for Kankakee County, lllinois for the fiscal year beginning
December 1,2013 and ending November 30,2014; and,

WHEREAS, at the Finance Committee Meeting of January 27,2015 the budget was
reviewed, discussed and it was determined that a second budget amendment and
appropriation ordinance for Kankakee County, lllinois fy 2013-2014 was needed to
identify the final expenses, changing the budget from $31.8 million to $33.9 million with
a $50,000 amount in contingency to cover any additional adjustments.

NOW THEREFORE, BE lT ORDAINED by the Kankakee County Board that the
attached recommended second budget amendment fy 2013-2014 is hereby adopted
and appropriated as the Second Amended-Combined Annual Budget and Appropriation
Ordinance for Kankakee County, lllinois for the fiscal year beginning December 1,

2013, and ending November 30,2014.

BE lT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Kankakee County Board that the amounts listed
as amendments to the 2013-2014 budget amounts for the fiscal year from December 1,

2013, through November 30,2014, are hereby identified (see Exhibit A) for the
purposes herein specified, as may be authorized by law.

BE lT FURTHER ORDAINED that the amended budget herein made and ordained be
known as the Second Amended Combined Budget and Appropríation Ordinance of
Kankakee County, State of lllinois, for fiscal year 2013-2014 and shall reflect the
amendment as evidenced by Exhibit A.



PRESENTED, APPROVED and ORDAINED by the County Board of Kankakee County,
f llinois, at its meeting of February 10,2015.

ATTEST:

Bruce Clark, County Clerk
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